WireWound SMDPower Inductors - ANRLSeries
2024-03-22Specifications subject to changewithout notice. Please checkourwebsite for latest information.
●Various high power inductors are superior to be high saturation.
●Suitable for surfacemounting equipment .
● Takes up less PCB real estate and savemore power.
●Operating Temperature: -40℃~+125℃ .
●Magnetic-resin shielded construction reduces buzz noise to ultra-low levels .

(example) Inductance tolerance
4R7 4.7
100 10 M ±20%
N ±30%
▉ APPLICATIONS
▉ PARTNUMBERING
▉ FEATURES
WireWound SMDPower Inductors - ANRLSeries
2024-03-22Specifications subject to changewithout notice. Please checkourwebsite for latest information.
Recommended Land Pattern
Unit: mm
Dimensions Recommended Land Pattern
Series A B C D Typ. E Typ. F Typ. a Typ. b Typ. c Typ.
ANR201610 2.0±0.3 1.6±0.3 1.05Max. 1.2 0.6 0.8 0.6 0.8 1.6
ANR252010 2.5±0.3 2.0±0.3 1.0Max. 2 0.75 0.95 0.8 0.9 2.1
ANR252012 2.5±0.3 2.0±0.3 1.2Max. 2 0.75 0.95 0.8 0.9 2.1
●ANRL201610 Series
Part Number
Inductance
Inductance
Tolerance
Heat Rating
Current
Saturation
Current
DC
Resistance
@100kHz,1V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
Units μH M=±20%
N=±30%
A A Ω
Symbol L Irms Isat DCR
ANRL201610-R22□ 0.22 M/N 2.80 3.10 3.70 4.10 0.040
ANRL201610-R24□ 0.24 M/N 2.80 3.10 3.70 4.10 0.040
ANRL201610-R33□ 0.33 M/N 2.40 2.90 3.00 3.70 0.048
ANRL201610-R47□ 0.47 M/N 2.30 2.60 2.30 2.85 0.060
ANRL201610-R68□ 0.68 M/N 2.00 2.20 1.95 2.45 0.076
ANRL201610-1R0□ 1 M/N 1.45 1.60 1.65 1.85 0.114
ANRL201610-1R5□ 1.5 M/N 1.10 1.20 1.35 1.65 0.174
ANRL201610-2R2M 2.2 M 1.05 1.15 1.20 1.45 0.265
ANRL201610-3R3M 3.3 M 0.85 0.95 1.00 1.20 0.345
ANRL201610-4R7M 4.7 M 0.70 0.80 0.75 0.90 0.480
ANRL201610-6R8M 6.8 M 0.55 0.60 0.70 0.85 0.800
ANRL201610-8R2M 8.2 M 0.53 0.60 0.68 0.78 0.940
ANRL201610-100M 10 M 0.50 0.60 0.65 0.70 1.000
▉ Dimensions &Recommended Land Pattern
▉ Electrical Characteristics
WireWound SMDPower Inductors - ANRLSeries
2024-03-22Specifications subject to changewithout notice. Please checkourwebsite for latest information.
●ANRL252010 Series
Part Number
Inductance
Inductance
Tolerance
Heat Rating
Current
Saturation
Current
DC
Resistance
@100kHz,1V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
Units μH M=±20%
N=±30%
A A Ω
Symbol L Irms Isat DCR
ANRL252010-R24□ 0.24 M/N 2.75 3.00 3.60 4.40 0.034
ANRL252010-R33□ 0.33 M/N 2.45 2.70 3.60 4.30 0.040
ANRL252010-R47□ 0.47 M/N 2.40 2.60 2.80 3.20 0.044
ANRL252010-R68□ 0.68 M/N 2.10 2.35 2.75 3.10 0.062
ANRL252010-1R0□ 1 M/N 1.85 2.05 2.05 2.50 0.080
ANRL252010-1R5□ 1.5 M/N 1.55 1.70 1.70 2.05 0.108
ANRL252010-2R2M 2.2 M 1.35 1.50 1.50 1.75 0.150
ANRL252010-3R3M 3.3 M 1.05 1.20 1.10 1.35 0.228
ANRL252010-4R7M 4.7 M 0.90 1.00 1.00 1.15 0.330
ANRL252010-5R6M 5.6 M 0.80 0.90 0.90 1.05 0.480
ANRL252010-6R8M 6.8 M 0.72 0.80 0.80 0.95 0.480
ANRL252010-8R2M 8.2 M 0.69 0.78 0.73 0.85 0.572
ANRL252010-100M 10 M 0.65 0.75 0.65 0.75 0.600
ANRL252010-120M 12 M 0.58 0.62 0.58 0.62 0.850
ANRL252010-150M 15 M 0.45 0.50 0.50 0.55 1.050
ANRL252010-220M 22 M 0.32 0.38 0.40 0.45 1.344
●ANRL252012 Series
Part Number
Inductance
Inductance
Tolerance
Heat Rating
Current
Saturation
Current
DC
Resistance
@100kHz,1V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
Units μH M=±20%
N=±30%
A A Ω
Symbol L Irms Isat DCR
ANRL252012-R24□ 0.24 M/N 4.10 4.50 4.10 4.80 0.023
ANRL252012-R33□ 0.33 M/N 3.35 3.70 4.00 4.70 0.031
ANRL252012-R47□ 0.47 M/N 3.00 3.30 3.80 4.50 0.036
ANRL252012-R68□ 0.68 M/N 2.30 2.50 3.00 3.30 0.047
ANRL252012-1R0□ 1 M/N 2.30 2.60 2.25 2.50 0.060
ANRL252012-1R2□ 1.2 M/N 2.00 2.20 2.20 2.50 0.078
ANRL252012-1R5□ 1.5 M/N 1.80 2.00 2.00 2.35 0.090
ANRL252012-1R8□ 1.8 M/N 1.75 1.90 1.95 2.20 0.108
ANRL252012-2R2M 2.2 M 1.75 1.90 1.75 1.90 0.108
ANRL252012-2R7M 2.7 M 1.40 1.50 1.30 1.60 0.156
ANRL252012-3R3M 3.3 M 1.40 1.50 1.20 1.35 0.156
ANRL252012-4R7M 4.7 M 1.10 1.20 1.10 1.20 0.228
ANRL252012-5R6M 5.6 M 1.00 1.15 1.00 1.10 0.330
ANRL252012-6R8M 6.8 M 0.95 1.05 0.90 1.10 0.360
ANRL252012-8R2M 8.2 M 0.80 0.90 0.80 0.92 0.522
ANRL252012-100M 10 M 0.78 0.86 0.70 0.85 0.522
▉ Electrical Characteristics
WireWound SMDPower Inductors - ANRLSeries
2024-03-22Specifications subject to changewithout notice. Please checkourwebsite for latest information.
●ANRL252012 Series
Part Number
Inductance
Inductance
Tolerance
Heat Rating
Current
Saturation
Current
DC
Resistance
@100kHz,1V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
Units μH M=±20%
N=±30%
A A Ω
Symbol L Irms Isat DCR
ANRL252012-150M 15 M 0.50 0.60 0.60 0.70 1.000
ANRL252012-220M 22 M 0.48 0.55 0.45 0.55 1.290
ANRL252012-330M 33 M 0.35 0.40 0.35 0.40 1.840
ANRL252012-470M 47 M 0.20 0.28 0.30 0.37 2.250
△1: All test data is referenced to 20°C ambient;
△2: Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller;
△3: Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T =40°C) from20°C ambient.
▉ Electrical Characteristics